FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-01-2008

: 04

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

103493607

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		I AI LIVIO OILL	sahad arininal daares	antia) an agrician)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
+ New		+ Assignment	Security Agreen	nent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
Correction	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # U.S. Government						
Correctiv	e Document	(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Jacobs, Allen			03242008		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mar	k if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	RENO A&E			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
rianio (inic 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	4655 Aircenter Circle	}		representative is attached.		
				(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Reno	NV USA	89502			
	City	State/Country	Zip Co	de		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Addition (into 1)						
Address (line 2)			<u> </u>			
				7		
Address (line 3)			778172008 1044	1 88888855 15708878		
Address (line 4)			77 17 2000 19 1 1			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
. 3						
				Ì		
	les for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and Chief information Officer. Washington.		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9691-0027), Washington, B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office o						
	Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover s	neer(s) innormation to	0.00034		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0681

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 702-	270-8853			
Name	Warren P. Kuiawa				
Address (line 1)	461 Indigo Springs St.				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Henderson, Nevada 89014				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1			
Enter either th Pat 10/718819 If this document is signed by the firs	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s) Patent Num Patent Num Being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was to named executing inventor. Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the entert Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BO	• • •			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00			
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed + Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Warren P. Kujawa

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT

03282008

Date

REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0682

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Allen Jacobs of Reno, Nevada, hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Traffic Control Malfunction Management Unit With Per Channel Red Enable for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 21, 2003, Application Number 10/718,819, and

WHEREAS, Reno A&E, a Nevada corporation, located at 4655 Aircenter Circle, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by applicant, applicant has assigned, and by these presents does assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention and any other applicable treaties. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by applicant had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitute, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Applicant further agrees that applicant will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all

PATENT REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0683 countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, applicant has signed his name on the date indicated.

ated: 3 - 24 - 08 Signed: _

Allen Jacoba

PATENT

REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0684

Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on March 28, 2008 in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
Waven P. Juyawa

Dated: March 28, 2008

PATENT

Attorney docket No. 37182-22

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Application Ser. No. 10/718,819

Filed: 11/21/2003

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING

Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment of the above-listed Patent application.

Please record and return the recorded assignment to:

Warren P. Kujawa 461 Indigo Springs St. Henderson, NV 89014

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the recording

fee.

Warren P. Kujawa

Reg. No. 25142

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/31/2008 | REEL: 020763 FRAME: 0685